
 

……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 
Dear Parent 
Kindly note the syllabus for Mid Term Syllabus for Class VI. 
 

Subject Topic Weightage 

English 

Reading       : Unseen Passage 

                          Unseen Poem 

Writing        : Application to Principal 

                          Notice Writing 

Grammar    : Prepositions 

                          Adjectives 

                          Tenses (only Simple)  

Literature   : Unit 2(A) The Model Millionaire (B) The Praying Hands    

                          (C) The Statue  

                          Unit 3(A) Rip Van Winkle (B) The Star and The Lily 

                          (C) Laughing Song 

 

6 

4 

6 

4 

5 

5 

5 

 

25 

 

Mathematics 

Chapter-1    Knowing our Numbers 

Chapter-2    Whole Numbers 

Chapter-3    Playing with Numbers 

Chapter-4    Basic Geometrical ideas 

Chapter-6    Integers 

Chapter-9    Data Handling 

 

11 

7 

14 

9 

11 

8 

Science 

Chapter-2    Components of Food 

Chapter-3    Separation of Substances 

Chapter-6    Changes Around Us 

Chapter-7    Things Around Us 

Chapter-12  Fun with Magnets 

Chapter-14  Electricity and Circuits 

8 

11 

10 

8 

11 

12 

 

Social 
Science 

History          :   Chapter-2 Early Humans 

                              Chapter-3 Early Cities 

Geography  :    Chapter-3 Locating places on the Earth   

                              Chapter- 4 Motions of the Earth 

Social and Political Life: Chapter- 3 Government 

 

12 

12 

11 

11 

14 



fganh 

ikB~;iqLrd xqyeksgj %   ikB&3 [kkn~; laLd`fr 

                      ikB&4 fxYyw 

                      dfork&5 vHkh le; gS]  

                      ikB&6 ?kafV;k¡  

                      ikB&7 esjh ;wjksi ;k=k 

O;kdj.k       %   ikB&4 “kCn ,oa “kCn Hksn ¼rRle] rn~Hko] ns”kt] fons”kh½  

                      ikB&5 milxZ 

                      ikB&6 izR;; 

                      ikB&8 “kCn HkaMkj ¼Ik;kZ;okph 1&15½ 

                      ikB&9 laKk ¼O;fDrokpd] tkfrokpd] Hkkookpd½ $ 

                                  ¼fyax] opu½ 

                     ikB&10 loZuke ¼iq:’kokpd] fu”p;okpd]vfu”p;okpd½ 

jpukRed ys[ku     %  vifBr xn~;ka”k 

                     vuqPNsn ys[ku 

                     i= ys[ku ¼vkSipkfjd½  

                     fp= o.kZu  

                     laokn ys[ku 

5 

5 

3 

5 

5 

3 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1,1 

2 

5 

5 

5 

3 

4 

laLd`r 

vkuane~      %  ikB&4 fØ;k iz;ksxk% 

                       ikB&5 vge~&Roe~ p 

                       ikB&6 dkjd% ifjp;% 

    ikB&7 vge~ fnup;kZ pz 

“kCn:Ik      %   nso vkSj Qy 

/kkrq:Ik        %  xe~ ¼xPN~½ vkSj Hkw ¼Hko~½ yV~ ydkj%  

                      foykse “kCnk% 

                      lekukFkZd “kCnk% 

                      opu ifjorZue~  

                      vifBr vocks/kue~ 

                      fp= o.kZue~ 

10 

8 

8 

4 

8 

6 

3 

3 

3 

5 

2 

 



 

……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 
Dear Parent 
Kindly note the syllabus for Mid Term Syllabus for Class VII. 

Subject Topic Weightage 

English 

Reading      :  Unseen Passage 

                          Unseen Poem 

Writing       :  Formal Letter 

                          Notice Writing  

Grammar   :  Prepositions 

                          Adjectives 

                          Tenses  

Literature  :  Unit 2(A) The Last Leaf (B) His First Flight (C) If 

                           Unit 3(A) Dhyan Chand (B) Gems of India  

                                       (C) To India-  My Native Land 

 

6 

4 

6 

4 

5 

5 

5 

 

25 

Mathematics 

Chapter-1     Integers  

Chapter-2     Fractions and Decimals  

Chapter-3     Data Handling 

Chapter-4     Simple Equations 

Chapter-5     Lines and Angles 

Chapter-6     The Triangle and its properties  

Chapter-8     Rational Numbers 

 

9 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

8 

Science 

Chapter-2      Nutrition in animals 

Chapter-5      Acid, Bases and Salts 

Chapter-6      Heat and Temperature 

Chapter-9      Respiration in Organisms 

Chapter-10   Transport of Substances in Animals and Plants 

Chapter-12   Time & Motion 

7 

12 

7 

12 

12 

10 

Social 

Science 

History  :        Chapter-2 New Kings and Kingdoms(AD 700-AD 1200) 

                           Chapter-3 The Cholas of the South 

Geography:   Chapter-3 Our Changing Earth-I 

                           Chapter-4 Our Changing Earth-II 

Social and political life:  Chapter-2 The State Government 

 

12 

12 

11 

11 

14 



fganh 

ikB~;iqLrd xqyeksgj    %  ikB&3 eSa gw¡ lwt+k rkekax 

                        ikB&4 Tokykeq[kh]  

                        ikB&5 dksf”k”k djus okyksa dh dHkh gkj ugha gksrh ¼dfork½  

                        ikB&6 tkudh vEeky 

                        ikB&7 izk;f”pr 

O;kdj.k         %  ikB&4 o.kZ foPNsn  

                        ikB&5 “kCn ,oa “kCn Hksn ¼mRifÙk o jpuk ds vk/kkj ij½  

                        ikB&5 milxZ 

                        ikB&7 izR;; 

                        ikB&9 “kCn HkaMkj ¼Ik;kZ;okph 1&20½ 

     ikB&10 laKk rFkk mlds Hksn $ ¼fyax] opu½  

                        ikB&11 loZuke o mlds Hksn 

jpukRed ys[ku        %  vifBr xn~;ka”k 

                        vuqPNsn ys[ku 

                        i= ys[ku ¼vkSipkfjd½ 

                        fp= o.kZu]  

                        laokn ys[ku 

 

5 

5 

3 

5 

5 

2 

3 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

5 

5 

5 

3 

4 

laLd`r 

vkuane~   %  ikB&4 y³~ ydkj% ¼mÙke iq:’k%½ 

                        ikB&6 iBrq Hkoku~ 

                        ikB&8 v{kjk;k% tUefnol% 

                        ikB&9 chjcyL; pkrq;Ze~ 

“kCn:Ik   %  rr~ vkSj fde~ ¼rhuksa fyax½ 

/kkrq:Ik   %  yV~] y`V] y³~ vkSj yksV~ ydkjk% 

Loj laf/k  %  nh?kZ o xq.k 

                        izR;; 

     vifBr vocks/kue~ 

                        fp= o.kZue~ 

6.5 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

6 

5 

2.5 

 



 

……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 
Dear Parent 
Kindly note the syllabus for Mid Term Syllabus for Class VIII. 

Subject Topic Weightage 

English 

Reading       :      Unseen Passage 
                               Unseen Poem 
Writing        :      Formal Letter 
                                Notice Writing  
Grammar    :      Determiners  
                              Modals 
                               Tenses  
Literature   :     Unit 2(A) Ada's Violin(B) One Man, One Movement 
                               (C) The Recycling Rap 
                               Unit 3(A) A Hero,  (B) The Last Class 
                               (C) Home They Brought Her Warrior Dead 

6 
4 
6 
4 
5 
5 
5 
 

25 

Mathematics 

Chapter-1       Rational Numbers   

Chapter-2       Linear Equations in One Variable 

Chapter-3       Understanding Quadrilaterals 

Chapter-4       Data Handling 

Chapter-5       Squares and Square Roots 

Chapter-6       Cubes and Cube Roots 

Chapter-10    Exponents and Powers 

7 

8 

11 

8 

13 

7 

6 

Science 

Chapter-2      Microorganisms 

Chapter-4      Metals and Non metals 

Chapter-5      Combustion and Fossil fuels  

Chapter-7      Cell: Structure and Function  

Chapter-10    Force and Friction 

Chapter-11    Pressure  

Chapter-15    Light 

8 

8 

9 

9 

8 

9 

9 

Social 
Science 

History          :   Chapter-4 Rural Life and Society 

                              Chapter-6 The Revolt of 1857 

Geography   :   Chapter-2 Natural Resources- Land, Soil, Water 

                               Natural Vegetation   and Wildlife 

                             Chapter-3 Agriculture 

Social and political life:  Chapter-2 The Parliament and Making of    

                                                   Law 

                                                   Chapter-3 The Judiciary and Upholding of   

                                                   Law 

10 

10 

10 

 

10 

 

10 

10 



fganh 

ikB~;iqLrd xqyeksgj   %  ikB&1 ig:, lko/kku jguk ¼dfork½  

                       ikB&3 tUur dh xfy;ksa esa 

                       ikB&4 fHk[kkfju   

                       ikB&6 lks”ky ehfM;k 

                       ikB&7 Qk¡lh ls igys 

O;kdj.k        %  ikB&3 o.kZ foPNsn 

                       ikB&5 “kCn] in vkSj “kCn ds Hksn 

                       ikB&6 milxZ 

    ikB&7 izR;; 

                       ikB&9 Ik;kZ;okph “kCn ¼1&25 rd½ 

                       ikB&14 laKk rFkk laKk ds Hksn ¼fyax] opu½ 

                       ikB&15 loZuke rFkk loZuke ds Hksn 
jpukRed ys[ku       %  vifBr xn~;ka”k 

                       vuqPNsn ys[ku 

                       i= ys[ku ¼vkSipkfjd½  

                       fp= o.kZu 

                       laokn ys[ku 

3 
5 
5 
5 
5 
2 
3 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
5 
5 
5 
3 
4 

laLd`r 

vkuane~        %  ikB&4 o`{kku~ vkjksi; 

                       ikB&5 ân; ifjorZue~ 

                       ikB&7 Hk{kdkr~ j{kd% Js’B% 

“kCn:Ik        %  bne~ ¼rhuksa fyax½ ckyd vkSj yrk 

/kkrq:Ik        %  yV~] y`V~] y³~ vkSj yksV~ ydkjk% 

Loj laf/k               %  nh?kZ o xq.k 

                       miin foHkfDr%] izR;; 

    vifBr vocks/kue~ 

                       i= ys[kue~ 

                       fp= o.kZue~ 

8 

9 

8 

8 

7 

4 

6 

5 

2 

3 

 



 

……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 
Dear Parent 
Kindly note the syllabus for Mid Term Examination for Class IX. 
 

Subject Topic  Weightage 

English 

Reading     :   Discursive passage  
                          Case study passage  
Writing     :    Diary Entry  or Paragraph Writing  
                          Email format  
                          Article Writing  
                          Letter to Editor  
Grammar :    Integrated Grammar : Editing or Omissions  
                          Gap Filling  
                          Sentence Reordering  
                          Reported Speech  
Literature Reader: Chapter-1 How I Taught My Grandmother to read   
                                        Chapter-2 A Dog named Duke 
                                        Chapter-3 The Man Who Knew too Much 
Poetry:            Poem-1 The Brook 
                           Poem-2 The Road Not Taken 
                           Poem-3 The Solitary Reaper 
Drama:            Chapter-1 Villa for sale 
Main Course Book:  Chapter-1 People, Chapter-2 Adventure,  
                                         Chapter-3 Environment 
                                         Chapter-4 The Class IX Radio and Video Show 

10 
12 
4 
3 
8 
7 
4 
3 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 
2 
3 
4 
7 

Integrated in 
Writing Section 

Mathematics 

Chapter-1     Number Systems  
Chapter-3     Coordinate Geometry  
Chapter-4     Linear Equations in Two Variables  
Chapter-6     Lines and Angles  
Chapter-7     Triangles  
Chapter-10   Heron's Formula  
Chapter-11   Surface Areas and Volumes  
Chapter-12   Statistics 

 
14 
8 
7 

12 
11 
7 

14 
7 

Science 

Physics    :    Chapter-7 Motion   
                         Chapter-8 Force and Laws of Motion 
                         Chapter-9 Gravitation (till page no. 105 of NCERT book –  
                         Weight of an object on the surface of moon) 
Chemistry:  Chapter-1 Matter in our surroundings   
                        Chapter -2 Is matter around us pure 
Biology      :  Chapter-5  The fundamental unit of life   
                         Chapter-6 Tissues (plant tissue till page no.64) 

 
7 

12 
8 
 

12 
13 
15 
13 

 



Social 
Science 

History      :   Chapter-1The French Revolution,   
                          Chapter-2 Socialism in Europe and the Russian Revolution  
                          (till page no. 38 of NCERT book – The Revolution of 
                           October 1917) 
Geography:  Chapter-1  India- Size and location 
                          Chapter-2 Physical features of India 
                          Chapter-3  Drainage 
Political Science: Chapter-1 What is Democracy? Why Democracy? 
                                    Chapter-2  Constitutional Design 
Economics:    Chapter-1 The story of village Palampur 
                           Chapter-2 People as a resource 

10 
10 

 
 

5 
8 
7 
9 

10 
10 
11 

fganh 

Li”kZ ¼xn~; [kaM½ % ikB&nq[k dk vf/kdkj 

                      ikB& ,ojsLV% esjh f”k[kj ;k=k  

                      ikB& rqe dc tkvksxs vfrfFk\ 

Li”kZ ¼in~; [kaM½ % ikB&jSnkl 

                      ikB&jghe 

                      ikB& xhr&vxhr 

lap;u  % ikB& fxYyw 

                      ikB&Le`fr 

O;kdj.k  % “kCn&in 

                      vuqLokj&vuqukfld 

                      milxZ&izR;; 

                      vFkZ ds vk/kkj ij okD; 
jpukRed ys[ku % vuqPNsn ys[ku 

                      i= ys[ku ¼vukSipkfjd½ 

                      fp= o.kZu]  

                      laokn ys[ku 

vifBr xn~;ka”k 

4 

4 

3 

4 

4 

3 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

5 

5 

5 

5 

14 

Artificial 
Intelligence 

Part-A          :  Unit 3 ICT Skills 

                           Unit 2  Self-Management Skills 

Part-B          :  Unit 1 - Introduction to AI  

                           Unit 2 - AI Project Cycle  

                           Unit 4 - Introduction to Python 

Supplementary Book: Unit-1 AI Reflection, Project Cycle and Ethics 

5 

5 

8 

8 

16 

8 

Computer 
Applications 

Chapter-1     Computer System 

Chapter-2     Types of Hardware 

Chapter-3     Cyber Safety 

Chapter-7     Open Office.org Writer-I 

Chapter-8     Open Office.org writer-II 

Chapter-10  Spreadsheet Tool:OO Calc-I 

8 

9 

15 

6 

6 

6 

Painting 

Chapter-1     Elements of Art  

Chapter-3     Understanding and Appropriate Use of Painting Tools 

Chapter-4     Understanding and Appropriate Use of Painting Material 

10 

10 

10 

Home 
Science 

Chapter-1   Concept and scope of home science education and recent  

                       trends 

Chapter-2   Human growth and development  

Chapter-3   Family and Value 

Chapter-4   Food, Nutrition and Health 

15 

 

15 

20 

20 

 



Subject Topic Marks

Reading 20
Unseen passage/poem   12
Note making and summarising  8
Creative Writing Skills and Grammar 30
Poster 4
Advertisement 4
Debate 6
Speech 6
Integrated Grammar  10
Literature  30
HORNBILL

Lesson- 1   The Portrait of a Lady 2
Lesson- 2   We’re Not Afraid to Die……. If We Can All Be Together 5
Lesson- 3   Discovering Tut: The Saga continues 4
Poem- 1     A Photograph 2
Poem- 2     The Voice of the Rain 4
Poem- 3      The Laburnum Top 2
SNAPSHOTS

Lesson- 1   The Summer of the Beautiful White Horse 2
Lesson- 2   The Address 4
Lesson- 3   Mother’s Day 5
Chapter-1    Sets 7
Chapter-2    Relations and Functions 10
Chapter-3    Trigonometric Functions 14
Chapter-4    Complex Numbers 8
Chapter-5    Linear Inequalities 10
Chapter-6    Permutations and Combinations 13
Chapter-7    Binomial Theorem 6
Chapter-8    Sequences and Series 12

05.08.2024 (Monday)

Dear Parent

Kindly note the syllabus for Mid Term Examination for Class XI.

English

Mathematics



Chapter-1   Introduction to Accounting 4
Chapter-2   Basic Accounting terms 4
Chapter-3   Theory Base of Accounting, Accounting Standards and Indian Accounting Standards 5
Chapter-4   Bases of Accounting 3
Chapter-5   Accounting Equation 6
Chapter-6   Accounting Procedures - Rules of Debit and Credit 5
Chapter-7   Origin of Transactions-Source Documents and Preparation of Vouchers 8
Chapter-8   Journal 5
Chapter-9   Ledger 8
Chapter-10 Special Purpose Book-1 Cash Book 8
Chapter-11 Special Purpose Book-2 Other Books 6
Chapter 12 Accounting for Goods and Services Tax 5
Chapter 13 Bank Reconciliation Statement 8
Chapter-14 Trial Balance 5
Part A: Statistics for Economics
Unit 1- Introduction 4

Unit 2- Collection, Organisation & Presentation of Data 

• Collection of data 5

• Organisation of data 5

• Presentation of data 10

Unit 3- Statistical Tools & Interpretation

• Measures of Central Tendency (Arithmetic Mean) 6

• Measure of Central Tendency( Median & Mode) 10

Part B : Micro Economics

Unit 4- Introduction 1o

Unit 5- Consumer Equilibrium & Demand 

• Demand 8

• Elasticity of Demand 8

Unit 6- Producer Behaviour & Supply 

• Supply 14

Chapter-1   Evolution and Fundamentals of Business 10
Chapter-2   Forms of Business Organizations 18
Chapter-4   Business Services 15
Chapter-5   Emerging Modes of Business 10
Chapter-6   Social Responsibility of Business and Business Ethics 12
Chapter-7   Formation of a Company 15

Accountancy

Business

Studies

Economics



Chapter-1    Units and Measurements  3
Chapter-2    Motion in a Straight Line  6
Chapter-3    Motion in a Plane  6
Chapter-4    Laws of Motion  15
Chapter-5    Work, Energy and Power  15
Chapter-6    System of Particles and Rotational Motion 15
Chapter-7    Gravitation  10
Chapter-1   Some Basic Concepts of Chemistry 10
Chapter-2   Structure of Atom 15
Chapter-3   Classification of Elements and Periodicity in Properties 15
Chapter-4   Chemical Bonding and Molecular Structure 20
Chapter-7   Redox Reactions 10
Chapter-1    The Living World 3
Chapter-2    Biological classification 7
Chapter-3    Plant Kingdom 7
Chapter-4    Animal kingdom 8
Chapter-5    Morphology of flowering plants 9
Chapter-6    Anatomy of flowering Plants 7
Chapter-7    Structural Organisation in Animals 9
Chapter-8    Cell: The Unit of Life 10
Chapter-10   Cell Cycle and Cell Division 10
INDIAN CONSTITUTION AT WORK: 

Chapter-1   Constitution: Why and How? 8
Chapter-2   Rights in the Indian Constitution 8
Chapter-3   Election and Representation 12
Chapter-4   Executive  6
Chapter-5   Legislature  8
Chapter-6   Judiciary  10
Chapter-10 The Philosophy of the Constitution 8
POLITICAL THEORY: 
Chapter-1    Political Theory: An Introduction 8
Chapter-8    Secularism 12
Chapter-1    Writing and City Life 13
Chapter-2   An Empire Across the Three Continents 13
Chapter-4   Nomadic Empire 22
Chapter-5   The Three orders 20
Chapter-6    Changing Cultural Traditions 12

History

Physics

Political 

Science

Chemistry

Biology



Chapter-2    Getting Started with Python 2
Chapter-3    Python Fundamentals 6
Chapter-4    Data Handling 6
Chapter-5    Flow of control 12
Chapter-6    List Manipulation 27
Chapter-7    Dictionaries 17
Chapter-1       Introduction to Home Science 4
Chapter-2(A) Understanding the Self. Who am" I"? 3
Chapter-2(B) Development and Characteristics  of self 5
Chapter-2(C)  Influences on Identity 6
Chapter-3        Food, Nutrition, Health and Fitness 8
Chapter-4        Management of Resources 8
Chapter-5        Fabrics Around us 9
Chapter-6        Media and Communication Technology 9
Chapter-10(A) Nutrition, Health and Hygiene 9
Chapter-10(C) Resource Availability and Management 9
Chapter-5      Getting started with Python 2
Chapter-6      Python Fundamentals 7
Chapter-7      Data Handling 7
Chapter-8      Introduction to Python Modules 8
Chapter-9      Flow of Control 20
Chapter-10   String Manipulation 10
Chapter-14   Cyber Safety 8
Chapter-15   Society law and ethics 8
Unit-1    Changing Trends and Career in Physical Education 7
Unit-2    Olympic Value Education 14
Unit-3    Yoga 6
Unit-4    Physical Education and Sports for CWSN 10
Unit-5    Physical Fitness and Wellness 9
Unit-6    Test, Measurements & Evaluation  11
Unit-7    Fundamentals of Anatomy and Physiology in Sports 13
Chapter- 2 Methods of enquiry in Psychology 20
Chapter- 3 Human Development 18
Chapter- 6 Human Memory 12
Chapter- 7 Thinking 10
Chapter- 8 Motivation and Emotion 10

Psychology

Physical 
Education

Home Science

Computer 
Science

Informatics 

Practices



Unit-1 15
Chapter-1     Art Introduction 

Chapter-2     Art and the Culture 

Chapter-3     Origin and Development of Different forms of Fine Arts in India 

Chapter-4     Pre-Historic Rock Painting (Related rock paintings)

Chapter-5    Art of Indus Valley (Related art work sculpture)

Unit-2 15
Chapter-6    Buddhist , Jain and Hindu art  ( Related art work Sculpture ) 

Chapter-7    The art of Ajanta Caves

Fine Arts


